women in our country (32.7%) have incurable deadly sex viruses teeming 

like miniature maggots in their nether passages. 

Perhaps the ‘very important’ part of the HSRC’s ‘data’ that gave Alan 

‘hope’ – but which neither the Financial Times nor the Independent 

mentioned – is that only one in three hundred and thirty-three (1/333) 

whites like you and him have the virus in your privities (0.3%). Yes, that’s 

just one in three hundred and thirty-three (1/333) whites in South Africa, as 

against one in seven blacks (1/7) overall (13.6%) who are going to die a 

certain horrible, painful and lonely death in about ten years time. 

But I wouldn’t worry too much about this absolutely fantastic infection 

rate of incurable deadly sexual disease that the blacks are riddled with if I